Summary of Specification
Applications
Suitable for Car Electronic , Power supplies
Inverter and Converter
Fuel pump , Water pump , Hybrid engine ,
Door lock , Wiper
- 1-
Capacitors with voltage ratings or 6.3V to 1KV
How To Order
RDCRDC XX 103103 KK 631631 EKEK TT
Product
Code
RDC:
Radial Ceramic
Chip Capacitor
Dielectric
Ex.:
N: NPO
X: X7R
Capacitance
Unit : pF
Ex.:
2R0:2.0pF
100:10×100
471:47×101
102:10×102
Tolerance
Ex.:
C:+/-0.25pF
D:+/-0.50pF
J :+/- 5%
K :+/-10%
M:+/-20%
Rated
Voltage
Ex.:
251:250Vdc
631:630Vdc
102:1000Vdc
Leader
Space
EX:
2 : 2.50mm
5 : 5.00mm
Leader Style
EX:
Size
DD:4.0x5.5
ED:5.5x7.0
FD:7.5x8.0
DK:4.0x5.5
EK:5.5x7.0
FK:7.5x8.0
Packaging
T: Taping
&Reel
B: Bulk
RDC Series-Radial Dipped Ceramic Capacitor
Holy Stone
Features
Technological progress in creating thinner
layers of ceramic dielectric offers the
highest voltage rating
Provides good frequency
High reliability
RoHS compliant
Radial Dipped Ceramic Capacitors
[General Capacitor ]
RDC Series – General Voltage (6.3V-1KV)
Operation Temperature NPO,X7R : -55~+125 ℃ ;    X5R : -55~+85 ℃ ;    Y5V : -30~+85 ℃
X5R  : ≤ ± 15%           , -55~+85 ℃ (EIA Class Ⅱ )
Y5V  : ≤ ± 22~-82%    , -30~+82 ℃ (EIA Class Ⅱ )
Capacitance Range NPO :10pF to 220nF   ; X7R  :1000pF to 22uF
X5R : 330nF to 100uF ; Y5V  :0.1uF to 100uF
Dielectric Strength
Rated Voltage 6.3Vdc to 1KVdc
NPO : ≤ ± 30ppm/ ℃ , -55~+125 ℃ (EIA Class Ι )
X7R  : ≤ ± 15%           , -55~+125 ℃ (EIA Class Ⅱ )
Dissipation Factor : NPO : Q≧1000 ;